Landscape
Composite Inground
i35  HID Inground
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
Ordering Guide
Example: I35 N HA 100H
Product Code I35 HID
Finish N Natural Bronze
Optics HA Horizontal Asymmetric *3
HS Horizontal Symmetric *3
FL Flood *2
SP Spot *2
Wattage 100H 100W MH *1
150T6 150W MH T6 *1
*1 All HID electronic ballasts are universal voltage 120-277VAC 50/60Hz.
*2 Flood & Spot optics for 100W MH.
*3 Asymmetric & Symmetric optics for T6.
Specifications
HOUSING:
Single-piece compression molded fiberglass reinforced polyester composite, factory pressure tested to ensure water will not wick or leak through. Separate sealed compartments
provide isolation between field wiring, optics, and ballast. Isolated, grade-mounted sealed wiring compartment with two (2) 3/4" threaded conduit inlets in bottom for feed-through
wiring capabilities and supplied with gel-filled wire nuts. Cast cover to match trim ring with two captive stainless steel slotted Phillips machine screws for access. Trim ring is
natural cast bronze. Rock guard used for directional glare control made of natural cast bronze. Ring is factory pre-drilled for optional guard. Potted factory seal with anti-wicking
wiring between grade-level junction compartment and ballast compartment. Isolated ballast compartment with slotted, silicone-gasket cover. Lens ring is hinged with two captive
stainless slotted Phillips machine screws for access to lamping compartment (tamper-resistant screws available upon request.)
HID (I35) Specification Sheet
Project Name: Location: MFG: Philips Hadco
Fixture Type: Catalog No.: Qty:
ISO 9001:2008 Registered Page 1 of 2
Note: Philips reserves the right to modify the above details to reflect changes in the cost of materials and/or production and/or design without prior notice.
100 Craftway Drive, Littlestown, PA 17340 | P: +1-717-359-7131 F: +1-717-359-9289 | http://www.hadco.com | Copyright 2013 Philips
HW2
Ordering Guide
Example: I35 N HA 100H
Product Code I35 HID
Finish N Natural Bronze
Optics HA Horizontal Asymmetric *3
HS Horizontal Symmetric *3
FL Flood *2
SP Spot *2
Wattage 100H 100W MH *1
150T6 150W MH T6 *1
*1 All HID electronic ballasts are universal voltage 120-277VAC 50/60Hz.
*2 Flood & Spot optics for 100W MH.
*3 Asymmetric & Symmetric optics for T6.
Specifications
HOUSING:
Single-piece compression molded fiberglass reinforced polyester composite, factory pressure tested to ensure water will not wick or leak through. Separate sealed compartments
provide isolation between field wiring, optics, and ballast. Isolated, grade-mounted sealed wiring compartment with two (2) 3/4" threaded conduit inlets in bottom for feed-through
wiring capabilities and supplied with gel-filled wire nuts. Cast cover to match trim ring with two captive stainless steel slotted Phillips machine screws for access. Trim ring is
natural cast bronze. Rock guard used for directional glare control made of natural cast bronze. Ring is factory pre-drilled for optional guard. Potted factory seal with anti-wicking
wiring between grade-level junction compartment and ballast compartment. Isolated ballast compartment with slotted, silicone-gasket cover. Lens ring is hinged with two captive
stainless slotted Phillips machine screws for access to lamping compartment (tamper-resistant screws available upon request.)
HID (I35) Specification Sheet
Project Name: Location: MFG: Philips Hadco
Fixture Type: Catalog No.: Qty:
ISO 9001:2008 Registered Page 1 of 2
Note: Philips reserves the right to modify the above details to reflect changes in the cost of materials and/or production and/or design without prior notice.
100 Craftway Drive, Littlestown, PA 17340 | P: +1-717-359-7131 F: +1-717-359-9289 | http://www.hadco.com | Copyright 2013 Philips
HW2
FINISH:
Composite is pressure formed, molded-in color. Natural bronze has satin matte finish.
OPTICAL ASSEMBLY:
Reflectors for T6 available for asymmetric and symmetric pattern. Aiming 15° either side of vertical and full 360° rotation. Angle degree marks for precise vertical aiming with
tool-less aiming. Clear, slightly convexed, molded borosilicate glass, high impact, 3000 lb. live load rated, drive-over glass, with molded wrap around 100% silicone lens gasket.

HID Inground
Landscape_Spec Sheet_I35_HID_Composite_Inground.pdf  12/18  page 2 of 2
Ordering Guide
Example: I35 N HA 100H
Product Code I35 HID
Finish N Natural Bronze
Optics HA Horizontal Asymmetric *3
HS Horizontal Symmetric *3
FL Flood *2
SP Spot *2
Wattage 100H 100W MH *1
150T6 150W MH T6 *1
*1 All HID electronic ballasts are universal voltage 120-277VAC 50/60Hz.
*2 Flood & Spot optics for 100W MH.
*3 Asymmetric & Symmetric optics for T6.
Specifications
HOUSING:
Single-piece compression molded fiberglass reinforced polyester composite, factory pressure tested to ensure water will not wick or leak through. Separate sealed compartments
provide isolation between field wiring, optics, and ballast. Isolated, grade-mounted sealed wiring compartment with two (2) 3/4" threaded conduit inlets in bottom for feed-through
wiring capabilities and supplied with gel-filled wire nuts. Cast cover to match trim ring with two captive stainless steel slotted Phillips machine screws for access. Trim ring is
natural cast bronze. Rock guard used for directional glare control made of natural cast bronze. Ring is factory pre-drilled for optional guard. Potted factory seal with anti-wicking
wiring between grade-level junction compartment and ballast compartment. Isolated ballast compartment with slotted, silicone-gasket cover. Lens ring is hinged with two captive
stainless slotted Phillips machine screws for access to lamping compartment (tamper-resistant screws available upon request.)
HID (I35) Specification Sheet
Project Name: Location: MFG: Philips Hadco
Fixture Type: Catalog No.: Qty:
ISO 9001:2008 Registered Page 1 of 2
Note: Philips reserves the right to modify the above details to reflect changes in the cost of materials and/or production and/or design without prior notice.
100 Craftway Drive, Littlestown, PA 17340 | P: +1-717-359-7131 F: +1-717-359-9289 | http://www.hadco.com | Copyright 2013 Philips
HW2
FINISH:
Composite is pressure formed, molded-in color. Natural bronze has satin matte finish.
OPTICAL ASSEMBLY:
Reflectors for T6 available for asymmetric and symmetric pattern. Aiming 15° either side of vertical and full 360° rotation. Angle degree marks for precise vertical aiming with
tool-less aiming. Clear, slightly convexed, molded borosilicate glass, high impact, 3000 lb. live load rated, drive-over glass, with molded wrap around 100% silicone lens gasket.